

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-0369	Version: 1			
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/2	2/2021		In control:	Law, Justice, Health and Human S Committee	Services
On agenda:				Final action:	4/19/2022	
Enactment date:				Enactment #	t : 16087	
Title:	A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a report detailing alternative ways to serve the needs of the community work program participants, in compliance with Ordinance 19210, Section 50, Proviso P4.					
Sponsors:	Girmay Zahilay					
Indexes:	Community Plan					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Motion 16087, 2. A. Community Work Program Proviso Response, September 2021, 3. 2021-0369 transmittal letter, 4. 2021-0369 Legislative Review Form, 5. 2021-0369_SR_CommunityWorkProgram					
Date	Ver.	Action By	y	A	Action	Result
4/19/2022	1	Metropo	litan King Coun	ty Council F	Passed	Pass
4/5/2022	1		stice, Health and s Committee	d Human F	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
1/25/2022	1	Metropo	litan King Coun	ty Council F	Reintroduced	
11/2/2021	1	Metropo	litan King Coun	ty Council	ntroduced and Referred	
Clerk 09/28/202	21					

Clerk 09/28/2021

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a report detailing alternative ways to serve

the needs of the community work program participants, in compliance with

Ordinance 19210, Section 50, Proviso P4.

WHEREAS, the 2021-2022 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19210, Section 50, Proviso P4,

requires the executive to transmit a report providing information on the department of adult and juvenile

detention's community work program and alternative ways to serve the needs of program participants, and a

motion acknowledging receipt of the report, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 19210, Section 50, Proviso P4, provides that \$100,000 shall not be expended or

encumbered until the motion acknowledging receipt of the report is passed, and

WHEREAS, the council has reviewed the report submitted by the executive;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The receipt of the report providing information on the department of adult and juvenile detention's community work program and alternative ways to serve the needs of

program participants, which is Attachment A to this motion, is hereby acknowledged in accordance with

Ordinance 19210, Section 50, Proviso P4.